
REPUBLIQUE DU CAMEROIOV
Pais - Travail - Patrie

REGION DE L'OUEST

DEPARTEMENT DES HAirrS PLATEAUX

COMMUNE DE BANGOU

COMMISSION DE PASSATION DES MARCHES

REPUBLIC OF CAMEROOX
Peace - VVork - Fatheriand

WEST REGION

UPPER-PLATEAUX DIVISION

BANGOU COUNCIL

lENDER BAORI)

Open National Invitation to tender

File No. 07/RNIT/C-BGOU/ITB-AI/2026 of 10/02/2026 for the development works of the playground at the
Bapa stadium in the Bangou Council. Under emergency procédure.

FUNDING: PUBLIC INVESTMENT BUDGET-BT 2026

1. Subject of the invitation to tender

Within the framework of Public Investmenî Budget-TB 2024, of the Republic of Cameroon, the
Mayor of Bangou Council, Contracting Authority hereby launches an invitation to tender for the playground at
the Bapa stadium.

2. Nature of works

The work subject of this contract include:

• Preliminary works (Travaux préliminaires) ;

• Playgrounds ou Playing areas (Aires de jeux)
3. Execution deadline

The maximum exécution deadline provided for by the Project Owner for the exécution of the works
subject of this tender shall be Tree (03) months

4. Allotment, estimated cost

The works under this Invitation to Tender (ITT) are subdivided into a single lot as defined below:

Each bidder must include in their administrative documents a bid bond issued by a first-rate bank approved by
the Ministry in charge of Finance, as listed in Document 12 of the Tender File. This bond must specify the flat-
rate amount in CFA francs and remain valid for thirty (30) days beyond the original date of bid validity.

The Tender File may be obtained from the Bangou Council as from the publication of this notice, upon payment
of a non-refundable sum of 20,000 (Twenty thousand) CFAF, payable at the Bangou Municipal Treasury or the

Public Treasury. The receipt must include the following information:

• The bidder's name;

• The Invitation to Tender notice number;

• The subject of the Invitation to Tender;

• The amount of fees paid;

• The requested lot number.

n ...... 07



♦

DESIGNATION Amount of the Provisional Surety Acquisition of
* budget enveiope En FCFA Tender's File

the development works of the playground
10 000 000 20 000 20 000

at the Bapa stadium

S.Participation and origin

Participation in this Invitation to Tender is reserved for Small and Medium-sized Enterprises (SMEs), Coopératives, and

Common Initiative Croups (CIGs) under Cameroonian law, with expertise in the fleld of Civil Engineering (BTP) and

having their registered office (location) within the Bangou Council.

6.Financing
Works which form the subject of this invitation to tender shall be fmanced by the public investment budget of the 2026
financial year;

7. Consultation of tender fîle
The tender's file may be consulted during working hours at the Bangou Council, as soon as the publication of this invitation
to tender.

9. Submission of offers

Bach bid drafted in English or French in seven (07) copies, including one (01) original and six (06) copies

marked as such, must reach the Bangou Council no later than 11/03/2026 at 9:00 a.m. local time, and must be

labeled as follows:"Restricted National Invitation to Tender File following Decree No. 402/A/MINMAP of

12/10/2019, No. 07/RN1T/C-BGOU/ITB-A1/2026 of 10/02/2026 for the development works of the

playground at the Bapa stadium in the Bangou Council. (Under emergency procedure).""To be opened

only during the bid-opening session"

11. Admissibility of offers.
Under pain of rejection, the administrative documents required, must be produced in original or true copies certified

by the issuing service or an administrative authority (Senior Divisional Officer, Divisional OfFicer...) in accordance with
the Spécial Conditions of the invitation to tender.

They must not be older than three (3) months preceding the original date of submission of bids or must not have
been established after the signing of the tender notice.

Any incomplète offer in accordance with the prescriptions of this notice and tender file shall be declared
inadmissible. Especially the absence of a bid bond issued by a fu-st-rate bank approved by the Ministry in charge of
Finance.

The tenderers remain held by their offer during ninety (90) days from deadiine fixed for the discount of the offers.

12. Opening of bids
Bids shall be opened in onephase. The administrative, technical and financial bids shall be opened on 11/03/2026

at 10 AM local time by the Bangou Council Tender's Board in the presence of the bidders or their duly authorized
représentatives having fui! knowledge of the file.

13. Evaluation criteria
The aim of these criteria is to identify and reject incomplète offers or offers not in conformity with the essential

conditions laid down in the tender file relating especially to admissibility of administrative documents, the conformity of
the technical offer to the Terms of reference of the tender file and the qualification of candidates.

1-EIiminatory criteria

• Absence of a provisional guarantee
• Absent of administrative file or administrative file not in order after 48 hours of opening

• False statement or scanned document

• Not respect of 70 % of the essential criteria

• Absent of quantified price of cost estimate associated with it sub-details Price.
• Among the list of compain expended by the Minister in charge of public contracts
• non conformity of the Provisional Guarantee at the opening of the file

• A DamiAet a\fAn tkmi/ih /.AHiSfiA/l AAnnaf panlAAA an A/Jmmîefpatîiia plAAiimant Ife maone tha Ranimant ie aheanf



2- Essential critena

The criteria relating to the qualification of candidates could indicatively be on the following:
> Général présentation of the tender; (Yes/no)
> Financial situation; (yes/no)
> Expérience of the bidder on the similar réalisations; (Yes/no)
> Personnel;(Yes/no)
>• Methodology of exécution of the said work;(Yes/no)
> Site visite (Yes/no)
> The financial offer of contract (yes/non )

14. Awarding of contract
The bidder with the lov^est evaluated financial bid and completing ail technical capabilities required

resulting of criteria considered essential and qualifying DAO bid will be awarded the contract.

No Company Is to be awarded more than one lot.

15. Validity of offers

Bidders will remain committed to their offers for ninety (90) days from the deadline for submission of
tenders.

Tenderers are bound by their tenders
16. Complementary information The additional information may be obtained from the Bangou Council.

Bangou,the

The Mayor ^*

Copies:
- SDO/HP

- ARMP/OU

- DDMINMAP/HP

- Notice boards lo Mj-.e -
•'"v-vïis. - -.0'.


